{

EDWARD M. BIRN
Director {Direktot)
ELIZABETH T. FISHER
Deputy Director (Sigundo Direktot}

DEPARTMENT OF
ADMINISTRATION

DIPATTAMENTON ATMENESTRASION

GENERAL SERVICES AGENCY DIVISION

(Ahension Setbision Hinirat)
Telephone (Telifon): (671) 475-1705/1706

June 17, 2025

Invitation For Bid
GSA-046-25
Dually Pickup Truck 4x4

LOURDES A. LEON GUERRERO
Governor (Maga’hdga)
JOSHUA F. TENORIO
Lt. Governor [Sigundo Maga’ldhi)

uestions and Concerns received from Monster Auto Corp dba: Guam Auto Spot on June 7, 2025.

1. Could you please let me know if it's possible to extend the delivery date for special orders to 120 days?

Additionally, we were wondering if the bid opening could be moved to July 3, 2025.

Response: Please refer to Amendment #1.

Questions and Concerns received from Triple J Enterprises, Inc. on June 7, 2025.

2. Werequest delivery time from 60 days to 180 days due to the required vehicle being a specialty truck not

regularly stocked.

Response: Due to the expiration of funds, the required delivery date can only be extended up to 120 days.

Please Refer to Amendment #1.

Follow up/Clarification to the Questions and Concerns responses dated 07/17/2025 must be submitted to the
General Services Agency via email to gsaprocurement(@gsadoa.guam.gov no later than Spm, Wednesday, June

18, 2025.

ria uitugua

Please Print
ACKNOWLEDGMENT COPY
Received By:

Date:

Company/Name:

Email To: gsaprocurement@gsadoa.guam.gov

Acting Chief Procurement Officer

590 South Marine Corps Drive, ITC Building, Suite 230, Tamuning, Guam 96913 » P. 0. Box 7420, Tamuning, Guam 96913



